Listing of Primary Wireless Providers in Michigan

This list is a work in progress. Your help in keeping it current is appreciated. 
If you have information to add or edit this list, please forward it to: mspetsc@michigan.gov.

A T & T Mobility

Formerly Cingular
and

Centennial Wireless

Now includes Dobson Wireless:

Dobson Cellular Systems

ACC American Cellular Corp. (DBA Cellular One) 

NPI (DBA Cellular One)

RFB Cellular (Cellular One of NE Michigan)

24-hour reporting of 9-1-1 problems, requesting customer’s information and related issues, including subpoenas and court orders:
A T & T Wireless - Network Support:  (800) 635-6840 Option #4

Fax:  (888) 938-4715 

E-9-1-1 Surcharge Issues (where applicable)

Chief 911 Compliance Officer
P.O. Box 97061

Redmond, VA  90873-9761

E9-1-1 Cost Recovery (where applicable) 

Anne Schmidt

AT&T Mobility

Tel  (425) 580-1810

e-mail:  anne.schmidt@att.com
To request Phase I or Phase II, please send a request via US Mail to:

A T & T Mobility LLC

Chief E9-1-1 Compliance Officer

P. O. Box 97061

Redmond, WA 98073-9761

Questions about E9-1-1 policy, compliance issues or any other issues:

Allen Muse, ENP 

Manager, Public Safety Relations

Tel:   (615) 221-3613
Fax:  (615) 221-3862 

Wireless:  (615) 828-3099 
698 Melrose Avenue 

Nashville, TN 37211 

email: allen.muse@cingular.com 

or
John Garner, ENP

Director, Public Safety Relations

Wireless:  (601) 209-8201

email: john.garner@cingular.com 

NOC:  800-635-6840

Fax:   800-938-4715

CellCom

Tax Dept

Lynn Bunkelman

(920) 617-7027

P.O. Box 19079

Green Bay WI  54307

Technical Contact

Bubb Lidke

Tel:   (920) 617-7196

Fax:  (920) 617-7319

P. O. Box 19079

Green Bay, WI  54307

Email:  bubb@cellcom.com

NOC:  (920) 609-1222
Leap Wireless

Cricket Communications

Headquarters

5887 Copley Drive
San Diego, California  92111

Tel:  (858) 882-6000

Fax: (858) 882-6010
www.leapwireless.com
NOC:  858-882-9301
Metro PCS (merged with T-Mobile)
T-Mobile website:  www.t-mobile.com/company/publicsafety.asp 
Tax Dept

Vincent Nails

Tel:  (425) 383-5684

12920 SE 38th Street

Bellevue,  WA  98006

Technical

Thomas Brown, E9-1-1 Services/Engineering

Tel:  (425) 383-3114

Fax: (425) 383-2250

12920 SE 38th Street

Bellevue, WA  98006

Thomas.brown@t-mobile.com

Regulatory Affairs

Lynn Mell, Senior Manager of Regulatory Affairs

Tel:  (425) 383-4898

Fax: (413) 622-5293

12920 SE 38th Street

Bellevue, WA  98006

lynn.mell@t-mobile.com

24 x 7 Law Enforcement Relations Group (for PSAP use only)

Tel:  (877-653-7911)

Fax: (813-801-8863)

NOC: (888) 218-6664 (or use above Law Enforcement Relations Group Number)

During normal business hours (Pacific time) use:  (425) 383-3339
Nexus Communications, Inc.

Tel:    (614) 664-2676

Monday-Saturday

9 a.m. – 6 p.m.

Sprint/Nextel

Sprint Nextel Contact Numbers 

24 x 7 Sprint Corporate Security (Law Enforcement Hotline):  1-866-398-3284 

To increase our service levels to PSAPs, a toll-free number specifically for PSAPs with no voice prompts.  Callers are routed directly to our hotline queue. Note: this number is available 24 x 7 for all PSAP emergencies.

Escalation Contact for Corporate Security 

Stephen P. Ehrnman - Manager of Electronic Surveillance 

Desk:   (913) 315-7687

Mobile: (816) 645-3697

E-mail: stephen.p.ehrnman@sprint.com

Corporate Security:  Fax (816) 600-3100.

PSAP Non-Emergency email inquiries: 

Nonemergency911Issue@sprint.com
Sprint Nextel Addresses for Correspondence

Address for Submitting Enhanced Service Request or Billing/Cost Recovery:

Mailing Address
911 Cost Recovery
   

Sprint Nextel
Peg Clattenburg – 911 Cost Recovery 

6391 Sprint Parkway
Desk: (913) 226-6735

KSOPHT0101-Z3911 
Email: Peg.L.Clattenburg@sprint.com


Overland Park KS 66251-3911 


Escalation contacts for the Sprint Nextel E911 Wireless Organization

PSAP Escalation POC:
Non-Emergency 911 Issues Escalation POC:

Teresa Torrence – 911 Production Supervisor 
Don Helm – 911 Production Supervisor

Desk: (913) 253-4694 
Desk: (913) 253-4304

Email: Teresa.R.Torrence@sprint.com 
Email: Don.W.Helm@sprint.com 

John F. Miller – 911 Production Supervisor 
Scott Wilson – 911 Production Supervisor  
 

Desk: (913) 253-4768
Desk: (913) 253-5171

Email: John.F.Miller@sprint.com 
Email: Scott.S.Wilson@sprint.com
Rusty Griffin – 911 Production Supervisor 
Desk: (913) 253-5110

Email: Rusty.Griffin@sprint.com
Terrence Phillips – Manager Network Engineering - 911 
Timothy G. Kelley – Director Network Engineering
Desk: (913) 253-4762
Desk: (913) 253-4798
Email: Terrence.A.Phillips@sprint.com  
Email: Tim.Kelley@sprint.com
TeleCommunications Systems, Inc. (TCS)
Darrell Dunmire

Network Operations Center

Email: noc@telecomsys.com
NOC:  (800) 959-3749

Thumb Cellular

Administrative Contact

Paul Picklo

Tel:  (800) 443-5057 ext. 200 or/

        (989) 453-4333 ext. 200

Fax: (989) 453-4363

82 S. Main Street P. O. Box 650

Pigeon, MI  48755

Technical 

Colleen Forman
Tel:    (989) 453-4267

24/hr: (877) 802-8676

7212 Nitz Street

Pigeon, MI  48755

colleen.forman@thumbcellular.com

(877) 802-8676 (on-call pager)

NOC: (989) 453-4420

T-Mobile

T-Mobile website:  www.t-mobile.com/company/publicsafety.asp
Tax Dept

Vincent Nails

Tel:  (425) 383-5684

12920 SE 38th Street

Bellevue,  WA  98006

Technical

Thomas Brown, E9-1-1 Services/Engineering

Tel:  (425) 383-3114
Fax: (425) 383-2250
12920 SE 38th Street

Bellevue, WA  98006

Thomas.brown@t-mobile.com

Regulatory Affairs

Lynn Mell, Senior Manager of Regulatory Affairs

Tel:  (425) 383-4898

Fax: (413) 622-5293

12920 SE 38th Street

Bellevue, WA  98006

lynn.mell@t-mobile.com

24 x 7 Law Enforcement Relations Group (for PSAP use only)

Tel:  (877-653-7911)

Fax: (813-801-8863)

NOC: (888) 218-6664 (or use above Law Enforcement Relations Group Number)

During normal business hours (Pacific time) use:  (425) 383-3339
TracFone

Richard Salzman

Executive VP & General Counsel
Legal Department

8390 NE 25th Street

Miami, FL 33122

Tel:   (305) 640-2054

Cell:  (786) 202-9007

rsalzman@tracfone.com
NOC:  (800)-820-8632

US Cellular

Finance

Ms. Kaylene Contri

8410 W. Bryn Mawr, Suite 700

Chicago, IL  60631-3486

Tel:  (888) 944-9400

Fax: (866) 669-0894

Kaylene.contri@uscellular.com
PSAP Troubleshooting – Intrado ECRC

(877) 856-7504

Regulatory Matters

Bill Tortoriello 

U.S. Cellular 
Manager, Regulatory Compliance 
8410 W. Bryn Mawr Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60631 
Desk:    (773) 355-3356 
Mobile:  (312) 420-8081 
Fax:      (773) 399-4984 
Bill.tortoriello@uscellular.com

General E911 Matters
David Conner
Regulatory Compliance/E911 PM

US Cellular Corporation

O:  (773) 399-4193 
M:  (215) 275-4482

David.conner@uscellular.com

NOC:  (630) 875-8270

Verizon Wireless

Alltel Communications

Technical

Peter McHale

Member of the Technical Staff E-9-1-1

1120 Sanctuary Parkway, Suite 150
GASA5E911
Alpharetta, GA  30004

Tel:   (770) 797-1226
Fax:  (770) 797-1037
Peter.McHale@verizonwireless.com

Security Department (for exigent circumstances)

Tel:  (800) 451-5242

Resolution (Intrado ECRC)

NOC:  (877) 856-7504

911

Irene Brennan

911 Public Safety Director

Tel:   (732) 444-2324

Irene.brennan@vonage.com
Samantha Pitchford

911 Production Support

Samantha.pitchford@vonage.com
NOC: (Verizon Wireless) (800) 514-1851

Emergency Call Relay Center:  (877) 856-7504

Fax: (VoIP) (720) 864-7009
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